1 \$290.00 3756452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATURAL GAS EXCHANGE INC.		02/02/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5660 NEW NORTHSIDE DRIVE, 3RD FLOOR
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3756452	NGX AB NIT BIDWEEK INDEX
Registration Number:	3816084	NGX AB NIT DAY AHEAD INDEX
Registration Number:	3756448	NGX AB NIT MONTH AHEAD INDEX
Registration Number:	3738786	NGX AB-NIT MONTH AHEAD INDEX (7A)
Registration Number:	3756449	NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX
Registration Number:	3756450	NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (2A)
Registration Number:	3816083	NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (4A)
Registration Number:	3756451	NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (5A)
Registration Number:	3738567	NGX SPECTRA STATION #2 DAY AHEAD INDEX
Registration Number:	3710867	NGX UNION DAWN DAY AHEAD INDEX
Registration Number:	3610862	NGX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-2446

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. CRUZ, DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHIL	ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
Address Line 4.	ADELITIA, I ENNOTEVANIA 19100			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGX-17-1665-1674			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY NUNEZ			
SIGNATURE:	/NN/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=TM Assignment#page1.tif				
source=TM Assignment#page2.tif				
source=TM Assignment#page3.tif				
source=TM Assignment#page4.tif				
source=TM Assignment#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is between, Natural Gas Exchange Inc., a corporation organized under the Business Corporations Act (Canada) ("NGX"), with its principal place of business located at 300 – 5th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 3C4, Canada (the "Assignor"), and Intercontinental Exchange Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ICE"), with its principal place of business located at 5660 New Northside Drive, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30328 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, NGX by way of an ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (executed on December 13, 2017), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and registrations therefore described in <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is attached hereto and is incorporated by reference herein, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS NGX, desires to transfer all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Marks to ICE, and ICE desires to acquire the same.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative, and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign jurisdiction.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee, from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

1

NATURAL GAS EXCHANGE INC.

Dated: Telman, 2018

Ву:

Name: Andrew J. Surdykowski

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE HOLDINGS, INC.

Dated: February 2, 2018

Ву:

Name: David Clifton

Title: VP, Associate General Counsel, M&A

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

3

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

CANADIAN

	REGISTRATION	APPLICATION/			EXPIRY/RENEWAL/
TRADE-MARK	STATUS	REGISTRATION#	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	ABANDONED
AECO "C" AND NIT BID-	Registered	TMA736301	2007-08-22	2009-03-13	2024-03-13
WEEK ONE- MONTH					
SPOT PRICE				0.000.00.00	
AECO 'C' AND NIT	Registered	TMA736741	2007-08-22	2009-03-24	2024-03-13
DAILY SPOT PRICE			2002 00 00	2000 02 04	
AECO "C" AND NIT	Registered	TMA736732	2007-08-22	2009-03-24	2024-03-13
DAILY SPOT PRICE (2A)			2204 22 22	0000 00 01	
AECO "C" AND NIT	Registered	TMA736730	2007-08-22	2009-03-24	2024-03-13
DAILY SPOT PRICE (4A)				2000 62 01	0004 22 32
AECO "C" AND NIT	Registered	TMA736728	2007-08-22	2009-03-24	2024-03-13
DAILY SPOT PRICE (5A)				2000 00 01	000 (00 10
AECO "C" AND NIT	Registered	TMA736729	2007-08-22	2009-03-24	2024-03-13
ONE-MONTH SPOT					
PRICE					2004
NATURAL GAS	Registered	TMA459307	1994-05-05	1996-06-14	2026-06-14
EXCHANGE DESIGN				2004 01 15	2010 01 12
NGX	Registered	TMA599067	2001-01-23	2004-01-12	2019-01-12
NGX AB-NIT BIDWEEK	Registered	TMA736734	2007-07-19	2009-03-24	2024-03-24
INDEX				2002 25 15	0001.00.16
NGX AB-NIT DAY	Registered	TMA747690	2007-07-19	2009-09-15	2024-09-15
AHEAD INDEX					20210101
NGX AB-NIT MONTH	Registered	TMA737266	2007-07-19	2009-04-01	2024-04-01
AHEAD INDEX				2010 05 00	2005 05 00
NGX AB-NIT MONTH	Registered	TMA767533	2008-10-29	2010-05-20	2025-05-20
AHEAD INDEX (7A)				2000 01 01	4001070
NGX AB-NIT SAME DAY	Registered	TMA737265	2007-07-19	2009-04-01	2024-04-01
INDEX				2000 01 01	00010101
NGX AB-NIT SAME DAY	Registered	TMA737267	2007-07-19	2009-04-01	2024-04-01
INDEX (2A)				0000 04 01	00010101
NGX AB-NIT SAME DAY	Registered	TMA737269	2007-07-19	2009-04-01	2024-04-01
INDEX (4A)			2005 00 10	5000 03 04	20210201
NGX AB-NIT SAME DAY	Registered	TMA736714	2007-07-19	2009-03-24	2024-03-24
INDEX (5A)				2001.01.00	0010 01 00
NGX ALBERTA BID-	Registered	TMA598926	2001-01-23	2004-01-09	2019-01-09
WEEK SPOT INDEX					2010 01 16
NGX ALBERTA DAILY	Registered	TMA599721	2001-01-23	2004-01-16	2019-01-16
SPOT INDEX				2000 00 10	0001.00.10
NGX ALBERTA NEXT	Registered	TMA736300	2007-08-22	2009-03-13	2024-03-13
DAY PRICE			2001 01 00	2004.01.00	2010 01 00
NGX ALBERTA ONE-	Registered	TMA598989	2001-01-23	2004-01-09	2019-01-09
MONTH SPOT INDEX				2002 60 15	2024-09-15
NGX CANADIAN	Registered	TMA747696	2007-10-30	2009-09-15	2024-09-13
NATURAL GAS INDEX			2221 21 22	2004.01.00	7010 01 00
NGX DAWN DAILY	Registered	TMA599029	2001-01-23	2004-01-09	2019-01-09
SPOT INDEX			2011 22 2	2015 00 10	TSX Inc.
NGX TRADEPATH	Registered	TMA914536	2014-02-21	2015-09-18	15X Inc.

EAST\150885793.1

INTERNATIONAL

TRADE-MARK	COUNTRY	REG. STATUS	APPLICATION REGISTRATION#	Filing Date	REG DATE	S8&15 Filing (US)	Expiry Renewal
NGX	EU	Registered	010090983	201 1-06-30	2012-02-17		2021-06-30
NGX	US	Registered	3610862	2007-05-16	2009-04-28	2015	2019-04-28
NGX AB NIT BIDWEEK INDEX	US	Registered	3756452		2010-03-09	2016	2020-03-09
NGX AB NIT DAY AHEAD INDEX	US	Registered	3816084		2010-07-13	2016	2020-07-13
NGX AB NIT MONTH AHEAD INDEX	US	Registered	3756448		2010-03-09	2016	2020-03-09
NGX AB-NIT MONTH AHEAD INDEX (7A)	US	Registered	3738786		2010-01-19	2016	2020-01-19
NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX	US	Registered	3756449		2010-03-09	2016	2020-03-09
NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (2A)	US	Registered	3756450		2010-03-09	2016	2020-03-09
NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (4A)	US	Registered	3816083		2010-07-13	2016	2020-07-13
NGX AB NIT SAME DAY INDEX (5A)	US	Registered	3756451		2010-03-09	2016	2020-03-09
NGX SPECTRA STATION #2 DAY AHEAD INDEX	US	Registered	3738567		2010-01-19	2016	2020-01-19
NGX UNION DAWN DAY AHEAD INDEX	US	Registered	3710867		2009-11-17	2015	2019-11-17

EAST\150885793 1

RECORDED: 02/12/2018